
Cohort Subgrantee Name Address Phone Administrator Administrator Email Award Amount

14 AFC Scholarship Foundation, Inc.
3985 St. Charles Parkway

Waldorf, MD 20602
(301) 885‐1718 Michael Pearson Sr.  mikepearsonsr@afcscholarship.com $350,000.00

14 Beacon House
601 Edgewood Street, NE

Washington, DC 20017
(202) 529‐7376 Pamela Brier pbrier@beaconhousedc.org $350,000.00

13
Businesses United in Investing Lending and 

Development

1763 Columbia Road, NW

Washington, DC 20009
(202) 506‐6623 Bryce Jacobs bjacobs@build.org $300,000.00

14 CentroNia
1420 Columbia Road, NW

Washington, DC 20009
(202) 332‐4200 Myrna Peralta mperalta@centronia.org $83,334.00

14 City Gate, Inc.
3920 Alton Place, NW

Washington, DC 20016
(202) 237‐1799 Lynn Bergfalk lynn.bergfalk@city-gate.org $250,000.00

14 City Kids Wilderness Project
2437 15th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20009
(202) 525‐4930 Eloise Russo eloise@citykidsdc.org $150,000.00

14 DC Scholars Public Charter School

100 W. Oxford Street

Suite E‐2000

Philadelphia, PA 19122

(202) 631‐8238 Brittany Bradshaw bbradshaw@dcscholars.org $350,000.00

14 DC Scores
1224 M Street, NW

Washington, DC 20005
(202) 393‐6999 Bethany Henderson bhenderson@americascores.org $250,000.00

14 District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS)
1200 First Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002
(202) 442‐5155 Jocelyn Basley jocelyn.basley@dc.gov $350,000.00

14 Global Kids

137 East 25th Street

2nd Floor

New York, NY 10010

(212) 226‐0130 Evie Hantzopoulos evie@globalkids.org $200,000.00

13 Higher Achievement Program
317 8th Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002
(202) 544‐3633 Katherine Roboff kroboff@higherachievement.org $350,000.00

14 Horton's Kids

100 Maryland Avenue, NE

Suite 520

Washington, DC 20002

(202) 544‐5033 Robin Berkley robin@hortonskids.org $290,000.00

12 Kid Power Inc.
755 8th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 383‐4543 Andria Hollis‐Tobin andriana@kidpowerdc.org $300,000.00

13 Latin American Youth Center
1419 Columbia Road, NW

Washington, DC 20009
(202) 319‐2023 Lori Kaplan lori@layc-dc.org $249,989.04

12 Life Pieces to Masterpieces
5600 Eads Street, NE

Washington, DC 20019
(202) 399‐7703 Selvon Waldron swaldron@lifepieces.org $225,000.00

13 Mentors of Minorities in Education 
2616 Georgia Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 545‐1919 Sheila Ryba sheila.momiestlc@gmail.com $200,000.00

14 Multicultural Career Internship Program
3101 16th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20010
(202) 939‐7702 Maria Tukeva mcipoffice@gmail.com $200,000.00

13 New Community for Children
1722 6th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 232‐0457 Cheryl Rodgers crodgers@ncfc-dc.org $350,000.00

13 People Animals Love

731 8th Street, SE

Suite 202

Washington, DC 20003

(202) 966‐2171 Autumn Young autumn@peopleanimalslove.org $350,000.00

13 Recreation Wish List Committee
701 Mississippi Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20032
(202) 678‐7530 Cora Barry rwlc@aol.com $294,249.00

12 Synergistic, Inc.

5801 Allentown Road

Suite 205

Camp Springs, MD 20746

(301) 899‐9123 Sabrae Yulonne Derby sderby@synergisticinc.net $337,560.76

14 The Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Washington
4103 Benning Road, NE

Washington, DC 20019
(202) 540‐2300 Pandit Wright pwright@bgcgw.org $149,997.63

12 The Fishing School
4737 Meade Street, NE

Washington, DC 20019
(202) 399‐3618 Leo Givs lgivs@fishingschool.org $470,413.81

14 The National Center for Children and Families
6301 Greentree Road

Bethesda, MD 20817
(301) 365‐4480 Sheryl Brissett‐Chapman sherylbc@aol.com $375,000.00

14 Thurgood Marshall Academy PCS

2427 Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Avenue

Washington, DC 20020

(202) 563‐6862 Richard Pohlman rpohlman@tmapchs.org $284,657.00

13 Washington Tennis and Education Foundation
1600 Kennedy Street, NW

Washington, DC 20011
(202) 291‐9888 Eleni Rossides erossides@wtef.org $300,000.00

14 Youth Organizations United to Rise
4913 14th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20011
(202) 291‐3034 Joyce Madyun your4913@hotmail.com $300,000.00

$7,660,201.24

$2,394,238.04
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